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INTERNATIONAL VESSEL TRAFFIC STATISTICS

This Service Bulletin contains tabula-
tions on international cargoes handled by
province and containerized freight loaded
and unloaded at selected Canadian ports dur-
ing the third quarter of 1979. This infor-
mation has been compiled from copies of the
A 6 General Declaration, a Revenue Canada,
Customs and Excise form.

Additional tabulations are available in
the quarterly (Catalogue 54-004) and annual
(Catalogue 54-209) publications entitled
International Vessel Traffic Statistics.

Any inquiries concerning this Service
Bulletin can be directed to the Chief of the
Water Transport Section, Transportation and
Communications Division, Statistics Canada,
Ottawa, Ontario, K1A OV9 (613) 996-9274.
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STATISTIQUES DU TRAFIC MARITIME INTERNATIONAL

Ce Bulletin de service contient des tableaux
statistiques couvrant les cargalsons internatio-
nales manutentionnées dans les ports canadiens
par province ainsi que les marchandises conte-
neurisées chargées et déchargées A certains ports
canadiens durant le troisiéme trimestre de 1979,
Cette information est établie a partir des données
recueillies sur la Déclaration Générale A 6, un
questionnaire de Revenu Canada, douanes et accise.

Des tableaux supplémentaires sont disponibles
dans la publication Statistiques du trafic mari-
time international sur une base trimestrielle
(n® 54-004 au catalogue) ou annuelle (n® 54-209
au catalogue).

Toutes demandes de renseignements sur ce Bul-
letin de service peuvent étre adressées au Chef de
la Section du transport par eau, Division du
transport et des communications, Statistique Ca-
nada, Ottawa (Ontario), KlA OV9 (613) 996-9274.
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TABLE 1. CARGCES HANDLED AT CANACIAN PORTS,

BY PROVINCE AND “YPE OF CARGC

TABLEAU 1. CARGAISCAS MANUTENT ICNNEES CANS LES PCRTS CANADIENS, A DESTINATION DU EN PROVENANCE DE PAYS ETRANGERS,
PAR PROVINCE ET PAR GENRE DE CARGAISON

TOTAL PROVINCE 8Y NUNBER
TYPE OF CARGD DF
VESSELS
PRCVINCE TOTAL PAR NOMBRE
GENRE DE CARGA[SONS DE

NAVIRES

NE WF CUNDLAND
TERRE-NEUVE

ROLL ON - ROLL OFF

MANUTENTION MORIZONTALE

CCNTAINERIZED
CONTENEURT SE

BULK-LIQUID
VRAC-LIGUIDE

BULK-DRY
VRAC-SEC

GENERAL CARGO ANOC OTHER
MARCHANDISES DIVERSFS
EY AUTRES

TovaL CARGC

BALLAST/SUR LEST

TOTAL

PRINCE ECWARD ISLANT
ILE DU PRINCE EDDUARO

ROLL CN ~ ROLL OFF

MANUTENT ION HCRIZONTALE

CONTAINER]IZEC
CONTENEUR[SE

BULK-LICUID
VRAC-LIQUIDE

8ULK-DRY
VRAC-SEC

GENERAL CARGO AND OTHER
MARCHANDISES OIVERSES
ET AUTRES

TOTAL CARGC

BALLAST/SUR LEST

TOTAL

“0
357

397

ARRIVALS - ARRIVEES

NET
TONNAGE

JAJCE
MEYTE AU
REGISTRE

L17+4545

336,850

454,395

3.114

3114

CARGD TONNES

UNLDADED
IMETRIC)

TONNES DE

CARGAISCNS

DECHARGEE

s

(METRIQUES)

63

103

44

211

211

198

889

886

973

973

TOQ AND FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES

NUMBER
CF
VESSELS

NCMBRE

CE
NAVIRES

141

3%0

DEPARTURES - DEPARTS

NET
TONNAGE

JAUGE
NETTE AU
REGISTRE

2524768
300,659

553,427

©,057

6,057

CARGO TONNES
LOADED
IMETRIC)

TONNES DE
CARGATSONS
CHARGEES
(METRIQUES!

255 37

111 276

367 307

387 307

4 322

& 322

4 322

TOTAL

TOTAL YOMNES
UNLDADED

AND LOADED
LMETRIC)

TOTAL. TONNES
DECHARGEES

ET CHARGEES
IMETRIQUES]

83 8§53

359 265

156 162

579 280

579 280

4 322

4 322

4 322

THIRO JUARTER 79

TROISIEME TRIMESTRE 79

CUNULATIVE TOTAL
TCNNES UNLDAGEL
AND LOAOFO
{METRIC)H

TOTAL CUMULAT IF,
TONNES DECHARGEES
ET CHARGEES
{METRIQUES)

480

393 461

843 337

497 048

1 T34 326

1 73a 328

11 %02

11 s02

11 %02



TABLE 1. CARGCES HANDLED AT CANADTAMN ©CRTS, TO AND FROM FCREIGN CQUNTRIES
BY PRCVINCE AND TYPE OF CARGD THIRD GUARIER 79

TABLEAU 1, CARGAISONS MANUTENTICNNEES CANS LES PORTS CANADIENS: A DESTINATION GU EN PRUVENANCE DE PAYS ETRANGERS,

PAR PROVINCE ET PAR GENRE CE CARGAISON TROISIEME TRIMELTRE 79
ARRIVALS - APRIVESS UEPARTURES - DEPARTS TOTAL
YOTAL PROVINCE BY NUMBER NET CARGD TCONNES NUMBER NET CARGG TONNES TOYAL TONNES CUMULATIVE TOTAL
TYPE DF C(ARGO 0 TONNACE UNLCADED QF TONNAGE LOADED UNLOADED TONNES UNLDADED
VESSELS {METRIC) VESSELS IMETRICTE AND LOADED AND LCADED
(HETRICH (METRIC)
PROVINCE TOTAL PAR NDMBRE JAUGE TONNES DE NOMBP E JAUGE TONNES DE TOTAL, VONNES TOTAL CUMULATIF.
GENRE Dt CAPGAISONS DE NEYYE AU CARGA{ SCNS DE NETTE AU CARGAISONS DECHARGEES TONNES DECHARGFES
NAVIRES REGISTRE DECHARGEES NAVIRES REGISTRE CHARGEE S ET CHARGEES EY CHARGEES
IMETRIQUESYE {METRIQUES) {ME TRIQUES) IMETR{QUEST
NDVA SCOTIA
NOUVELLE-ECOSSE
RNOLL DN - ROLL OFF 6 679 4 228 10 915 51 26%
MANUTENTION HORIZONTALE
CONTAINER(ZED 295 917 306 375 602 292 1 747 984
CONTENEURISE
BULK-LIQUID 825 455 15 461 840 918 3513 798
VRAC-L [QUIDE
BULK-ORY 3 Sel 1L 5212 5e} 1 527 102 4 0D& 004
VRAC-SEC
GENERAL CARGD AND CYME®R 3 008 108 012 111 020 724 850
MARCHANDISES OIVERSES
ET AUTRES
TOTAL CaRGO 118 1e347,790 1 134 600 284 Ry 1224643 1 957 645 3 092 245 10 Oai 901
BALLAST/SUR LEST 153 9829290 114 1.523,861
TOTAL el 243304080 1 134 600 398 3,646,504 1 997 645 3 092 245 10 O«l SOOI
NEW BRUNSWICK
NOUVEAU-BRUNSMICK
ROLL CN =~ ROLL OFF - = O 1
MANUTENTION HORIZICNTALE
CONTATNER)ZED 77 427 147 us2 2% 219 779 N9
CCNTENEURISE
BULK=-L 1QUID t 833 71t 156 ¢53 1 990 364 T 266 212
VRAC-LIQUIDE
BULK-DRY 121 37 169 6117 291 191 1 2%% 611
VRAC-SEC b
GENERAL CARGC AND OTHER 8 082 315 C0¢ 323 0s8 1 534 521
MARCHANDISES DIVERSES
€T AUTRES
TOTAL CARGO 159 143584388 2 040 564 368 L1s187,181 789 328 2 829 892 10 436 064
BALLAST/SUR LEST ars T10.904 657 738,338

TOTAL 1,032 201292332 2 040 564 1,025 1,925,519 789 328 2 829 892 10 438 064



TABLE 1. CARGUES HANDLED AT CANACIAN PORTS, TO AND FRDM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
8Y PROVINCE AND TYPE CF CARGD

TABLEAU 1. CARGAISONS MANUTENT IONNEES DANS LES PORTS CANADIENS, & CESTINATION OU EN PROVENANCE DE PAYS ETRANGERS.
PAR PROVINCE ET PAR GENRE CE CARGAISON

ARRIVALS - ARRIVEES DEPARTURES — DEPARTS
TOTAL PROVINCE BY NUMBE R (334 CARGO TONNES NUMBE R NET CARGO TONNES
TYPE OF CARGD OF TCNNAGE UNLCADED OF TONNAGE LOADED
VESSELS IMETRIC] VESSELS (METRICIH
PROVINCE TOTAL PAR NOMSR £ JAUGE TONNE S OF NOMBRE JAUGE TONNES DE
GENRE DE CARGAISCNS OE NETTE AU CARGAISCNS (313 NETTE Ay CARGAI SONS
NAVIRES REGISTRE DECHARGEES NAVIRES REGISTRE CHARGEES
(HETRIQUES) (METRIQUES )

QEBEC

ROLL CN - ROLL CFF 7 826 12 817
MANUTENTIDN HORTZCNTALE

CONTAINERIZED 432 140 417 701
CONTENEURISE

suxk-LIQuiD 2 849 347 Tl4 563
VRAC-LIQUIOE

BULK~DRY 3 722 314 22 069 502
VRAC-SEC

SENERAL CAPGO AND CTHER 203 268 470 014
MARCHANDISES DIVERSES

ET AUTRES

TOTAL CaRGO 409 440504841 7 214 915 956 1249754509 23 692 597

BALLAST/SUR LESYT 1,167 134618,450 698 5,841,984

TOTAL 1:57¢6 17,6£9,291 7 214 915 1654 18,817,493 23 692 597
CONTAPID

RCLL DN - RCLL OFf - 68 562
MANUTENTIDN HCRIZONTALE

CORTAINERIZED 21 817 1s 933
CONTENEURL SE

8ULK-LIQUID 206 94D 440 666
VRAC-LIQUIDE

BULK-DRY 8 997 047 2 532 2357
VRAC-SFC

GENERAL CAPGO AND OTFHER 80 216 170 &52
MARCHANDISES DIVERSES

€T SUTRES

TOTAL CARGC 620 64007, 796 9 311 780 593 24297,269 3 227 070

BALLAST/SUR LESYT 3,991 24940,008 3,833 6y 58140643

TaTAL as8ll 8,947,801 9 311 780 4e4h28 8,878,912 3 227 070

TOTAL

TOTAL TONNES
UNLCADED
AND LCADEC

(METR]

TDTAL,

25

30

30

11

12

(1]

TONNES
DECHARGEES

ET CHAKGEES
IMETRIQUES 1

20

849

563

791

681

907

207

&8

42

529

25D

538

338

643

841

910

8ie

302

S12

512

562

510

608

304

868

850

850

THIRD QUARTER 7¢

TROISIEME TRIMESTRE 79

CUMULATIVE TOTAL
TONNES UNLOADED
AND LOADEO
(METRIC)

TOTAL CUMULATIF,
TCNNES DECHARGEES
€T CHARGEES
(METRIQUES)

59 51

53 062 843

67 30% 360

67 305 36C

105 700

122 86s

1 388 701

23 389 2394

638 153

25 624 Bl4

2% 624 014



TAHELE 1, CARGGES MANDLED AT CANACIAM FDRTS, TO AND FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
8Y PPOVINCE AND TYPE OF CARGD 1HIRD QUARTER 79

TABLEAU 1. CARGAISUAS MANUTENT [CNNEES DANS LES PORTS CANADIENS, A DESTINATION OU EN PROVENANCE DE PAYS ETRANGERS,

PAR PROVINCE ET PAR GENRE CE CARGAISON TROISIEME TRIMESTRE 79
ARRIVALS - ARRIVEES DEPARTURES ~ DEPARTS TOTAL
TOTAL PROVINCE BY NUMBE £ MET CARGO TONNES NUMBER NET CARGO TONNES TOTAL TUNNES CUMULATEVE YOTaL
TYPE OF CARGD OF TONNAGE UNLOADEC CF TONNAGE LOADED UNLOADED TDNNES UNLDADEO
VESSELS (HETRIC) VESSELS (METREC) AND LOADED AND LOADEC
{METPICH {NETRIC)
PROVINCE TOTAL PAR NOMBRE JAUGE TONNES CE NOMERE JAUGE TONNES OF TOTAL, TONNES TOTAL CUMULATIF,
GENRE DE CARGAISONS 13 AETTE AU CARGAISCHS OE NETTE AU CAR GA 1 SONS DECHARGEE $ TONNES DECHARGEES
NAV [RES FEGISTRE DECHARGEES NAVIRES REGISTRE CHARGEES ET CHARGEES ET CHARGEES
(METRIQUESI (METRIQUES) {METRIQUES I {METRIQUESI

MANITOBA

ROLL ON - ROLL OFF = - - -
MANUTERTION HORIZONTALE

CONTAINERIZED - = - ~
CONTENEURISE

BULK-LIQUID 16 566 = 1e 568 16 566
VRAC-LIQUIDE

BULK -DRY - 329 577 329 577 329 577
VRAC-SEC

GENERAL CARGO AND OTHER - K E -
WARCHANCISES CIVERSES

ET AUTRES

TOTAL  CaRGC 1 11,208 16 566 13 172,574 329 517 346 143 348 142

BALLAST/SUR LESY 16 207,548 1 11,208

T0TAL 17 2184756 16 S6o 14 183,782 329 577 346 143 348 143

BRITISH COLUmME[s
COLOMBIE-BR ITANNIQUE

ROLL ON - ROLL OFF 2 029 28 2 057 88 253
MANUTENTION HORIZONTALE

CONTAINERIZEC 99 638 173 234 272 812 911 347
CONTENELR ISE

BULk-LI1QUIO 78 870 216 3t8 295 248 957 419
VRAC-LIQUIDE

BULK-DRY Tee 202 8 61% 252 9 381 w54 28 238 s81
VRAC-SEC
GENERAL CARGO ANO OTHER 242 955 3 400 %19 3 643 4T7s 12 968 064
MARCHANOISES CIVERSES

ET AUTRES

ToTaL CARGL 376 2+597.121 1 189 &9« l.310 94238,505 12 405 411 13 595 105 43 163 684

BMULAST/SUR LEST 2,378 1044144354 1449 345824311
TOTAL 2,752 13,011,475 1 189 69« 24159 12,800,818 12 40% al1 13 595 10% 43 163 6o4s



TABLE 1. CARGOFS HANOLED AY CANACIAN PDRRTS, YO AND FRCM FCREIGN COUNTRIES
BY PROVINCE AND TYPE OF CARGC

TABLFAU 3. CARGAISCNS MANUTENTTCANEFS CANS LES PGRTS CANAOTENS, A OESTINATION QU EN PROVENANCE DE PAYS ETRANGERS,
PAR PROVINCE €T PAR GENRE OE CARGAISON

ARRIVALS = ARRIVEES DEPARTURES ~ DEPARTS
TOTAL PROVINCE BY NUMBER NET CARGD TCNNES NUMBER NET CARGD TONNES
TYPE OF CARGO [ TONNACGE UNLOADED OF TONNAGE LOADED
VESSELS (METRIC) VESSELS (METRICT
PROVINCE TDYAL PAR NOMBRE JAUGE TONNES OF NOMBRE JAUGE TONNES DE
GENRE OF CAPGAISONS DE NETTE AU CARGAI SCNS DE NETTE AU CARGAISONS
NAVIRES REGISYRE JECHARGEES NAVIPES REGISYRE CHARGEE S
(METRIQUES) (METRIQUES)

CANADA

ROLL CN - ROLL CF# 1¢ S3a 85 643

MANUTENTION HORIZONTALE

CONYAINER]ZEC 932 699 1 D60 095
CONTENE URE SE

BULK-LTQU IO 5 874 087 1 544 376

VRAC-LICUICE

BULK-DRY 13 714 387 35 495 342

VRAC-SEC

GENERAL CARGC AND OTHER 582 405 4 587 80l

MARCHANDISES CIVERSES

€T AUTRES

TOTAL CARGC 14723 1549046069 21 120 092 3,872 28,+252+506 «2 173 257

BALLAST/SUR LESY B.935 29427345715 7,001 18.4560,00¢4

TOTAL 10,858 44y TEG 2064 21 120 092 10,673 464812.510 42 713 257

TOTAL

TOTAL TONNES
UNLDADED

AND LOADED
(METRIC)

TOTALs TONNES
DECHARGEE S
ET CHARGEES
(METRIQUES)

12 117

49 209 709

63 891 349

63 893 249

THIRD UUARTER 79

TROISIEME TRIMESTRE 79

CUMULATIVE TDTAL
YONNES UNLDAGED
AND LOADED
(METRICY

TOTAL CUMULATIF,
TONNES DECHARGEES
FT CHARGEES
{METRIQUEST

304 670

& 277 925

21 279 102

111 103 347

19 658 53D

158 664 174

158 664 174



TABLS 2, COGNTAINEFIZED FREIGHT UNULNADGED AND LOIARED AT

AND ST12f CF CONTAINERS EANCLED.

SELECTED PORTS AND THE

TABLEAU 2. FRET CONTENEURISE CHARGE ET DECHARGE A CERTAINS PORTS AINS! QUE LE NCMBRE
ET LA TATILLE DES CONTENEURS MANUTENT IONNES.

SELECTED PORTS

PORTS SELECTIONNES

HALTFAXy N.Sa

SAINT JOHN. Na.B.
OUEBEC, QUE.
MCNTREAL, QUE.
TORONYQ, ONT.
HAMILYCN, ONT
WINDSOR. CNT.
VANCOUVER, 8.C.

NEW WESTMINSTER, B.C.
OTHER — AUTRES PCRTS

CANADA TOTAL

SELECTED PORTS

PORTS SELECTICNNES

HALIFAX, N.S.

SAINT JOHNe N.B.
QUEBEC, QUE.
MONTREAL, QUF.
TORONTO, ONT.
HAMILTCN, ONT
WINDSOR, ONT.
VANCCUVER, B.C.

NEW WESTMINSTER, B.C.
OTHER — AUTRES PORTS

CANAQA TCTAL

SELECTED PORTS

PORTS SELECTIONNES

HALIFAX, N.S.

SAINT JOHN, N.B.
QUEBEC. OUE.
MONTREAL, QUE.
TORCNTO. ONT.
HAMILTCN, CAT
WINDSOR. ONT.
VANCOUVER, B.C.

NEW WESTMINSTER, 8.C.
CTHER - AUYRES PORTS

CANADA YOTAL

SELECTED PORTS

PORTS SELECTTIONNFS

HALIFAX, N,S.

SAINT JORN, N.B.
QUEBEC, QUE.
MONTREAL . QUE.
TORONTC, ONT.
RAM)LTCN, ONT
WINDSOR, ONT.
VANCOUVER, B.C.

NEW WESTMINSTEP, B.C.
CYHER - AUTRES PCRTS

CANADA YOTAL

ARRIVALS - ARPIVEES

NUMBER CF CCATAINERS — NOMBRE OF CONTENEURS

20 FT. - 20 Pl.

LGADED EMPTY

PLE INS VICES
5+ 724 36
4.034 N3
57 -
21,270 3332
692 =

= 38
1,106 287
S.14C 1,155
57 4
203 -
38,283 4325

DEPARTURES - DEPARTS

40 FT.

LCADED
PLEINS

84709
1,290

3,884
197

2,047

4

16.131

- 40 Pl

EMPTY
VIDES

990
297
356
330

14974

NUMBER CF CCNTAINERS - NOMBRE OE CONTENEURS

20 FY. - 20 Fl.

LCADED EMPTY
PLEINS VICES
60657 64
5,182 108
22,138 558
40 -
14274 106
60416 769
26 -
10 -
419743 14605
TOTAL

NUMBER CF CCATAINERS

20 FT. - 20 Pl.

LOADED EMPTY

PLEINS VICES
12.381 100
9216 281
57 -
43,408 3.890
T332 =
= 38
24380 393
11,556 1.624
83 4

213 =
80,026 €4630

CUMULATIVE TOTAL - TO

40 FT.

LCADED
PLEINS

10,018
2,801

34858
]

24065

18,750

- 40 Pl.

EMPTY
VIOES

289

- NOMBRE OFE CONTENEURS

40 FT.

LDAQED
PLEINS

18,727
4.091

T+742
205

4112

&
344881

TAL CUMULATIF

- 43 Pl

EMPTY
VIDES

1,280
369

643

24196

NUMBER CF CCAYAINERS - NCMBRE DE CCNTENEUPRS

2C FT. - 20 Fl.

LOAQED EMPYY

PLEINS VICES
39,768 2+954
29,828 34620
57 =
24,838 6,956
10374 79
1 kL

8, 71C 1.282
36,820 59345
862 101
35¢ 3]
142,614 204440

40 FTo

LOADED
PLEINS

58,090
13,439
21.906

307

11,920
121
615

106,408

- 40 Pl.

EMPTY
VIDES

24394
1+190

1,267
3

1,815
39

6,708

OTHER

LOADED
PLE INS

OT HER

LOADED
PLE INS

OTHER

LOADED
PLEINS

OTHER
LOADED
PLEINS

4
4,011

10352

- AUTRE

EMPTY
VIDES

- AUTRE

EMP TY
VIDES

- AUTQE

EMPTY
VIODES

651

651

-« AUTRE

EMPTY
VIDES

THIRD QUARTER

L

TROISTEME TRIMESTRE 79

CARGO TONNES
UNLOAOEQ
(METRIC)

TONNES DE
CARGAISON
DECHARGEES
{METRIQUES}

295 9117
17 427
872

€22 17
15 S3e
12 041
g8 227
1 411

8 491

932 €99

CARGO TONNES
LOAJED
(METRIC)

TONNE § DE
CARGAISON
CHARGEE S
(METRIQUES)

306 3175
147 852
4«17 583
1 063
13 870
172 851
383

118

1 060 €95

CARGD TONNES
(METRIC)

TONNES OF
CARGAISON
{METRIQUES)

602 292
225 219
872

840 3690
16 539
25 911
271 078
1 794

8 609

1 992 794

CARGO TONNES
(METRIC)

TONNES OF
CARGAISCN
{METRIQUES)

1 747 804
779 719
872

2 696 546
28 03¢

10

94 818
396 081
14 410

19 629

6 277 925
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